GCPRA - WYATT ALTHOFF

MEMBERSHIP DRIVE RODEO #2
January 15, 2017

FULL LIST OF TIMES / SCORES

BAREBACK

PLACE CONTESTANT

1 TYRICK WILSON

2 JOHN KILLIAN

3 CODY COLLETT

4 TOLMAN MOORE
5 JUSTIN LAND

6 DAX KOSKIE

INCENTIVE TIE DOWN ROPING

PLACE CONTESTANT

AR R R R
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(**) JC FLAKE
) JOE GRANT

*+) WILLARD MOODY

*+) DENTON PETERSON
*+) PAUL CARMEN

) JR SLAUGHTER

**) SHERRICK SANBORN

*")

*")

*")

")

)

*")

(**) PAT BAIN

(**) ZANE HIRSCH

(**) CANNON FREELAND
(**) CHUCK BURT

(**) COLTON GUIN
(**) DALE DAVIES

(**) DAN EDSTROM
(**) JAKE BURWASH
(**) JIMMY SHIRLEY
(**) JUSTIN KIBLER
(**) MIKE ENERVOLD
(**) ROB BLACK

(**) ROBERT WOOTEN
(**) SHANNON BAER

SCORE
11.9
12.9
13.8
14.2
15.0
19.3
19.7
22.4
23.1
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



22 (**) TED WALKER NT
23 (**) TRENT TIDWELL NT

OPEN TIE DOWN ROPING

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 CULP SHIRLEY 8.0
2 COLE ROBINSON 8.7
3 CUTTER PARSONS 8.7
4 CHASE VALDEZ 9.3
5 JOSEPH PARSONS 9.6
6 SPENCER DICKENS 9.7
7 JUSTIN SEAGULL 9.9
8 WESTON CRANE 10.1
9 HOMER SANDERS 10.2

10 ERICH ROGERS 10.3
11 JOE MOODY 10.6
12 NOLAN MOBLEY 11.4
13 CODY SHURTZ 11.7
14 (**) JC FLAKE 11.9
15 SHANE GUIN 12.6
16 (**) JOE GRANT 12.9
17 (**) WILLARD MOODY 13.8
18 KORII OCHOA 13.9
19 (**) DENTON PETERSON 14.2
20 RUSSELL CARDOZA 14.2
21 TUCKER BRAA 14.3
22 (**) PAUL CARMEN 15.0
23 CURTIS CASSIDY 15.7
24 JOE DEWITT 17.7
25 SAM WILLIS 18.1
26 CHANCE OFTEDAHL 19.0
27 (**) JR SLAUGHTER 19.3
28 (**) SHERRICK SANBORN 19.7
29 (**) PAT BAIN 22.4
30 (**) ZANE HIRSCH 23.1
31 BRENT KEAVENEY 26.9
32 MONTY JAMES 29.4
33 (**) CANNON FREELAND NT

**) CHUCK BURT NT

34 (*)
35 (**) COLTON GUIN NT
36 (**) DALE DAVIES NT



37 (**) DAN EDSTROM NT
38 (**) JAKE BURWASH NT
39 (**) JIMMY SHIRLEY NT
40 (*) JUSTIN KIBLER NT
41 (**) MIKE ENERVOLD NT
42 (**) ROB BLACK NT
43 (**) ROBERT WOOTEN NT
44 (**) SHANNON BAER NT
45 (**) TED WALKER NT
46 (**) TRENT TIDWELL NT
47 ANDREW MARTIN NT
48 AUGIE ROBINSON NT
49 CLAY SCHRIKER NT
50 DEVON BURRIS NT
51 GARRETT CASTERTON NT
52 JON BAER NT
53 KC BARNES NT
54 KYLE LUCAS NT
55 LUKE JEFFRIES NT
56 TRISTAN MAHONEY NT
57 TYLER MONTANO NT
58 TYLER POPESCUL NT

BARREL RACING

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 SHEILA AKINS 16.52
2 SUSAN SIGGINS 16.77
3 GEORGIA DIEZ 16.79
4 PATTY HARRISON 16.82
5 KELSEY LUTJEN 16.82
6 ANNA BARKER 16.83
7 ASHLEY HALLER 16.86
8 LORI TODD 16.87
9 MARY ANN TOOHEY 16.88
10 SUMMER LUNT 16.90
11 DARBY FOX 16.91
12 DOLLIE LAUTARET 16.93
13 ERIN PARSONS 16.94
14 BARBARA JOHNSON 16.95
15 BAILEE BAIN 16.97
16 ALLISON RESOR 17.02
17 ALI HALL 17.06

18 DAWN LEWIS 17.06



1/2/3/4
1/2/3/4
1/2/3/4
1/2/3/4
586
586

19 SYDNEY JACOB
20 JOLEE JORDAN
21 LAURA CARMEN
22 SHANCEE HOWELL
23 LONDON WILLIS
24 BREANN CHAMBERS
25 JESSI BURDETT
2D
OLIVIA MOREHOUSE
JENNA DUHON
BRADI NELSON
DESTRI DAVENPORT
CHRISTY LEO
MADILYN TODD
7 DONNA MOODY
8 CANDACE NAHRGANG
9 BROOKE THOMAS
10 COURTNEY KIBLER
11 NIKKI MILLER
12 SAMMY JO CARDOZA
13 SHYANNE SUMMERFIELD
14 CHEYANNE TANNERY
15 REBECCA KENNER
16 RYLEA PLATTS
17 CATHY RUIZ
18 ASPYN CIVIL
19 TONI KARRE
20 JACKIE CRANE
21 ALLIE LASALLE
22 DEE REAT
23 JESSICA SOMERS
24 JEANNIE KEITZ
25 MICHELLE LEMLEY
26 LAUREN FITZGERALD
27 KIYO TAYLOR
28 RAYLEE JOHNSON
29 KITTY WAYNE
30 CHELSEA OLSZEWSKI
31 EILEEN GERAGHTY
32 TINA BENTON
33 LAKOTA BIRD
34 STEVIE WILLIS
35 BRANDEE TWETEN
36 JAMY SEELY
37 LEIGH ANN BILLINGSLEY
38 CINDY WOODS
39 KASSIE WILLIS

17.07
17.07
17.08
17.12
17.12
17.20
17.21

17.28
17.28
17.28
17.28
17.30
17.30
17.31
17.32
17.34
17.39
17.41
17.44
17.45
17.46
17.48
17.49
17.49
17.57
17.62
17.64
17.64
17.66
17.67
17.69
17.71
17.76
17.77
17.80
17.80
17.81
17.82
17.83
17.89
17.90
17.92
17.94
18.02
18.02
18.05



40 CARLY TODD

41 TIFFANY SANCHEZ
42 RAYNA BILLINGSLEY
44 LAUREN VAN ZEBEN
45 MADALYN SCHMIDT
46 TARRYN LEE

47 AMANDA RADFORD
48 DEANNA VEST

49 CARRIE JANKEE

74 SHANDA KAY CHAMBERS

75 LISA LUTJEN

76 KRISTIN BRASHEARS
77 BRIANNE HANSEN
78 DAWNIE PAYNE

79 JORDAN BASSETT
80 CANDICE CHINTAS
81 KENNEDY COOK

82 TABIE REED

83 JAMIE MCINTYRE

84 MONICA LUCCHESI
85 KENNADIE RADFORD
86 JANETTE DENARY
87 APRIL JENSEN

88 JESSICA WALKER
89 CINDY CROSS

90 ZENAIDA OLIVAR

91 KAYLIE BELL

92 HAYLEY ROBERTS
93 WENDY PLATTS

94 GRACIE KAUFMAN
95 SARAH KICKHEFFER
96 CHRISTIN DEWITT
97 DOSKIE EDWARDS

BREAKAWAY

PLACE CONTESTANT

485
485

1 KAYSE MAHONEY

2 KAYLEE BILLINGSLEY

3 HEIDI JO WINKLE
GEORGIA DIEZ
DANYA WEIR

6 ASPYN CIVIL

7 DALLY SUE SMITH

8 LYDIA COE

18.13
18.20
18.21
18.64
18.66
18.72
18.73
18.98
19.34
20.02
21.73
21.95
22.01
22.17
22.25
22.35
22.45
22.65
22.68
22.69
22.72
22.75
22.81
22.82
22.91
23.07
25.42
25.86
27.05
27.44
27.66
28.11

NT

SCORE
2.2
2.5
2.7
2.9
2.9
3.1
3.2
3.4



9 HAILEY DALTON-ESTES
10 JESSI BURDETT
11 NICOLE SWEAZEA
12 BETHANIE SHOFNER
13 CHEYANNE TANNERY
14 SHEILA SELLS
15 KELSEY JEFFRIES
16 BECKY MAHONEY
17 SAMMY JO CARDOZA
18 STEVIE WILLIS
19 SHYANNE SUMMERFIELD
20 DANI MEADOR
21 CHELSEA BROWN
22 JESSI JAMES
23 MCKENZIE FRIZZELL
24 NAIYA GUIN
25 SHANCEE HOWELL
26 LEIGH AN BILLINGSLEY
27 HAYLEY SHERWOOD
28 KIMMER SEVERASCE
29 ABBIE SHOFNER
30 RACHEL MENDOZA
31 ANNA BARKER
32 MAKENA BURRIS
33 CINDY WELLING
34 TANNA WEBSTER
35 AMANDA ARNOLD
36 SKYE VALDEZ
37 HAILEY SCHAFER
38 ARIANNA ASSINI
39 KELLIE WORTHEN
40 BRITTANY MCVICAR
41 KRISTEN SUMMERFIELD
42 JUSTINE DOKA
43 SHAWNEE SHERWOOD
44 LAKOTA BIRD
45 KENNEDY COOK
46 CAROL BACHMANN
47 KILEY STREETER
48 KAYCEE WERDEL
49 RAYLEE JOHNSON
50 CHEYENNE SHERWOOD
51 LISA BURT
52 KASEY BROWN
53 HEATHER HOFF-WRIGHT

3.6
3.6
3.6
3.9
4.2
4.8
12.6
12.8
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
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PLACE
1
2
3
4&5

SADDLE BRONC RIDING

CONTESTANT
CONTESTANT
COOPER DEWITT
CAMERON MESSIER
CORY LEFEBRE
KYLE DOREN
RALPH LESEUR
DILLON JENSEN
CHANCE BARNES

STEER WRESTLING

CONTESTANT

TY TALSMA

AUSTIN WOODS
TREVOR DUHON
JUSTIN KIBLER
TREY NAHRGANG
OWEN SALCITO
RUSSELL CARDOZA
TERRY ZENKAWICH
DENTON PETERSON
TROY NAHRGANG
JC FLAKE

JUDD DOUGLAS
DEAN MCINTYRE
TIM ROBERTSON
CURTIS CASSIDY
KC BARNES

DEREK WORTHEN
BO ANDERSON
CUTTER PARSONS
TREY ROBERTSON
MACLAINE ARBALLO

SCORE
6.3
8.1
9.4
11.2
12.0
12.5
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

INCENTVIE TEAM ROPING (#12)

HEADER

(12) NICOLE SWEAZEA
(12) AJ LUTZ

(12) BOB PIMENTEL
(12) COLE SHERWOOD

HEELER

DILLON AHLSTROM
CODY RESOR

AJ CHAPMAN
CHEYENNE SHERWOOD

SCORE
6.8
7.3
7.4
7.6



(12) NICOLE SWEAZEA
(12) MICHAEL CALMELAT
(12) JESSI JAMES

(12) BOB PIMENTEL

(12) AUSTIN WOODS

(12) BRICE BAGGARLEY
(12) TREY BLACKMORE
(12) KYLE ROBERTS

(12) BUCK JONES

(12) ZANE YATES

(12) AJ CHAPMAN

(12) TY THOMAS

(12) SHANCEE HOWELL
(12) JOHNNY SALVO

(12) KAYLEE BILLINGSLEY
(12) BUCK JONES

(12) COLE AUZA

(12) STEVEN DUBY

(12) DENTON PETERSON
(12) RACHEL MENDOZA
(12) GARRETT CASTERTON
(12) AJ LUTZ

(12) ANGELINA CALMELAT
(12) BAILEY MYERS

(12) BARRETT LITTELL
(12) BARRETT LITTELL
(12) BETHANIE SHOFNER
(12) CASEY WILSON

(12) CINDY WELLING

(12) COLE AUZA

(12) COLE SHERWOOD
(12) DILLON HOLYFIELD
(12) ED HAWLEY

(12) ERIN PARSONS

(12) GARRETT CASTERTON
(12) JOSH SIGGINS

(12) KENNY ENNIS

(12) KENNY ENNIS

(12) KYLE ROBERTS

(12) LANE ANDREASON
(12) LARRY OLIVAR

(12) LARRY OLIVAR

(12) LUKE WEBBER

(12) LYDIA COE

(12) LYDIA COE

(12) MERRILL TELINE

(12) RHETT NICHOLS

WACEY WESTCOTT
LITTLE MICHAEL CALMELAT
CLINT JAMES

RYAN HALEY

LANE ANDREASON
DILLON AHLSTROM
CHEYENNE SHERWOOD
NICK FELIX

JUSTIN STEGALL

JC FLAKE

ROB DEERAN

MATT MORFORD
CARL SWEAZEA
ABBIE SHOFNER
LYLE WELLING
DEREK WORTHEN
JOSEPH AUZA
CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
JC FLAKE

DUSTIN WILLIS
BRENT KEAVENEY
MCLANE ARBALLO
MICHAEL CALMELAT
DUSTIN WILLIS
CLAY PARSONS
COLEY FRERCK
ABBIE SHOFNER
COLE ROBINSON
LYLE WELLING
JACOB AUZA

JOHN PHILLIPS
ROBERT MURPHY
LITTLE MICHAEL CALMELAT
CLAY PARSONS
JUNIOR ZAMBRANO
TREY NOWLIN
ARIANNA ENNIS
KORII OCHOA

ROB DEERAN

CARL SWEAZEA
PHIL DE LA CRUZ
MATT MORFORD
BRENT KEAVENEY
COLE ROBINSON
JADEN BURNETTE
BRIAN RAPER
ROBERT MURPHY

7.6
7.8
9.3
10.0
11.3
11.3
11.9
12.0
12.3
12.5
12.7
12.7
13.0
16.6
17.1
19.7
20.0
21.0
21.7
221
22.3
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



52
53
54
55
56
57
58

(12) TREVOR NOWLIN
(12) TREVOR NOWLIN
(12) TY THOMAS

(12) TYLER MONTANO
(12) WACEY WESTCOTT
(12) WHIP LEWIS
(12) WHIP LEWIS

OPEN TEAM ROPING

HEADER

ARRON TSINIGINE
BRICE BAGGARLEY
DERRICK BEGAY
JOSEPH PARSONS
MICHAEL CALMELAT
ED HAWLEY

SAM WILLIS

JOSH SIGGINS

12) NICOLE SWEAZEA
2) AJ LUTZ

) BOB PIMENTEL

) COLE SHERWOOD
) NICOLE SWEAZEA
) MICHAEL CALMELAT
) JESSI JAMES

12) BOB PIMENTEL

KYLE ROBERTS

BROOKS DAHOZEY
DERRICK BEGAY

(12) AUSTIN WOODS

(12) BRICE BAGGARLEY
TREVOR NOWLIN

AUGIE ROBINSON

(12) TREY BLACKMORE
(12) KYLE ROBERTS

(12) BUCK JONES

(12) ZANE YATES

AJ LUTZ

(12) AJ CHAPMAN

(12) TY THOMAS

(12) SHANCEE HOWELL
(12) JOHNNY SALVO
AUGIE ROBINSON

(12) KAYLEE BILLINGSLEY
AARON TSINIGINIE

(
(1
(12
(12
(12
(12
(12
(

TEE WOOFORD

TREY NOWLIN

AUSTIN WOODS

NICK FELIX

TYLER DEITERING
CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
DILLON FOSTER

HEELER

ERICH ROGERS
CARL SWEAZEA
CLAY O'BRIEN

CLAY PARSONS

TJ BROWN

COLEY FRERCK
RUSSELL CARDOZA
PAUL BRASHEARS
DILLON AHLSTROM
CODY RESOR

AJ CHAPMAN
CHEYENNE SHERWOOD
WACEY WESTCOTT
LITTLE MICHAEL CALMELAT
CLINT JAMES

RYAN HALEY

DAN WHITWORTH
CARL SWEAZEA
CORY PETSKA
LANE ANDREASON
DILLON AHLSTROM
JACOB AUZA
ROBERT MURPHY
CHEYENNE SHERWOOD
NICK FELIX

JUSTIN STEGALL
JC FLAKE

JC FLAKE

ROB DEERAN

MATT MORFORD
CARL SWEAZEA
ABBIE SHOFNER
TAYLOR DUBY
LYLE WELLING
CLAY O'BRIEN

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

SCORE
5.1
5.1
5.5
6.1
6.2
6.6
6.6
6.7
6.8
7.3
7.4
7.6
7.6
7.8
9.3
10.0
10.5
10.6
11.2
11.3
11.3
11.4
11.5
11.9
12.0
12.3
12.5
12.5
12.7
12.7
13.0
16.6
16.9
17.1
19.6



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

BUCK JONES

COLE AUZA

STEVEN DUBY
DENTON PETERSON
RACHEL MENDOZA
GARRETT CASTERTON
AJ LUTZ

ANGELINA CALMELAT
BAILEY MYERS
BARRETT LITTELL
BARRETT LITTELL
BETHANIE SHOFNER
CASEY WILSON
CINDY WELLING
COLE AUZA

COLE SHERWOOD
DILLON HOLYFIELD
ED HAWLEY

ERIN PARSONS
GARRETT CASTERTON
JOSH SIGGINS
KENNY ENNIS
KENNY ENNIS

KYLE ROBERTS
LANE ANDREASON
LARRY OLIVAR
LARRY OLIVAR
LUKE WEBBER
LYDIA COE

LYDIA COE

MERRILL TELINE
RHETT NICHOLS
TREVOR NOWLIN
TREVOR NOWLIN
TY THOMAS

TYLER MONTANO
WACEY WESTCOTT
WHIP LEWIS

12) WHIP LEWIS
BROOKS DAHOZEY
CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
COLE SHERWOOD
DILLON HOLYFIELD

ED HAWLEY

ERICH ROGERS

JB JAMES

(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(12)
(

DEREK WORTHEN
JOSEPH AUZA
CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
JC FLAKE

DUSTIN WILLIS
BRENT KEAVENEY
MCLANE ARBALLO
MICHAEL CALMELAT
DUSTIN WILLIS
CLAY PARSONS
COLEY FRERCK
ABBIE SHOFNER
COLE ROBINSON
LYLE WELLING
JACOB AUZA

JOHN PHILLIPS
ROBERT MURPHY
LITTLE MICHAEL CALMELAT
CLAY PARSONS
JUNIOR ZAMBRANO
TREY NOWLIN
ARIANNA ENNIS
KORII OCHOA

ROB DEERAN

CARL SWEAZEA
PHIL DE LA CRUZ
MATT MORFORD
BRENT KEAVENEY
COLE ROBINSON
JADEN BURNETTE
BRIAN RAPER
ROBERT MURPHY
TEE WOOFORD
TREY NOWLIN
AUSTIN WOODS
NICK FELIX

TYLER DEITERING
CARLOS BUSTAMANTE
DILLON FOSTER
COLE SHERWOOD
CLAY PARSONS
WHIP LEWIS

JACOB AUZA
GARRETT BUZBY
TOM BILL JOHNSON
CORY PETSKA
BROCK HANSON

19.7
20.0
21.0
21.7
22.1
22.3
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

PLACE

PO oS ©ONO oA WD =

JB JAMES

JOSEPH PARSONS
JOSH SIGGINS

KYLE ROBERTS
LOGAN WESTCOTT
MICHAEL CALMELAT
MONTY JAMES

ROB BLACK

ROB BLACK
STEVEN DUBY
TRAVIS WHITLOW
TRAVIS WHITLOW
TREY BLACKMORE
TREY BLACKMORE
TYLER DEITERING
TYLER GETZWILLER
TYLER GETZWILLER

BULL RIDING

CONTESTANT
JORDAN SPEARS
VICTOR DEANDA
DILLON DANIELS
WYATT AUSTIN
DARIO CUOMO
DAWSON STUTTING
NATE ZAMORA
BRANDON REYNOLDS
DIEGO FELIX
KAYLEB ERWIN
KYLE DOREN
HUNTER KELLY
COLE ROBINSON
JUNIOR JONES

PAUL BRASHEARS
WHIP LEWIS
GARRETT BUZBY
TJ BROWN

WACEY WESTCOTT
JUNIOR ZAMBRANO
CLINT JAMES

JC FLAKE

ROBERT MURPHY
TAYLOR DUBY
RUSSELL CARDOZA
RANGER HILL

TOM BILL JOHNSON
BROCK HANSON
WACEY WESTCOTT
DAN WHITWORTH
RANGER HILL

SCORE

()]
g
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NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



